
Description: Clear, light yellow liquid

Allergens: Contains Tree Nuts (Macadamia)

Parameter Units

Min Max

Peroxide Value meqO2/kg 15

Acid Value 10

C:16:0 Palmitic % 6 12

C:16:1 Palmitoleic % 14 27

C:18:0 Stearic % 1 6

C:18:1w9 Oleic % 50 70

C:18:2 Linoleic % 1 6

C:20.0 Arachidic % 1 4

C:20.1w9 Eicosanoic % 1 3.8

C:22.0 Behenic % 1.5
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Shelf Life
Three years

Storage
Store tightly closed, between 15oC - 30oC. Protect from light.

Food Grade Statement
Macadamia Nut Oil is food grade. 

Use and purchase of this material is subject to OliveNation LLC's standard terms and conditions, which supercede any conflicting 
terms contained on the Buyer's purchase order or any other document or instrument supplied by the Buyer. 
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Country of Origin Statement
This is a product of Kenya.

Composition Statement
This product consists of 100% macadamia nut oil

Vegan Statement
This product is suitable for vegans. 

Gluten Free Statement
This product is gluten free.

Non-GMO Statement
This product is non-GMO.

BSE Free Statement
This product is BSE (Bovine Spongiform Encephalopathy) and TSE (Transmissible Spongiform 
Encephalopathy) Free.

Heavy Metals Statement
This product was produced in compliance with regulation 1881/2006 EC regarding heavy metals. 

Non-Irradiated Statement
This product is non-irradiated. 

Melamine Statement
This product does not contain any protein and therefore does not have any added melamine present.

Pesticide Statement
This product is in compliance with EU Directive No 396/2005 regarding pesticide residues. 

Residual Solvent Statement
Solvents are not used during the production of this product. To the best of our knowledge this product 
does not contain residual solvents. 

Sewer Sludge Statement
This product is not produced or grown where sewer sludge has been used. 



ALLERGEN AND SENSITIVITY INFORMATION

Present in 
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No No Yes

No No No

No No No

No No Yes

Yes Yes Yes

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No Yes

No Yes Yes

No No No

No No Yes

No No No

No No Yes

No No Yes

No No No

No No Yes

No No No

No No No

No No No

Preservatives

Sulfites

Bovine Material

Seafood/Seafood Derivatives (Fish/Crustacean/Mollusk)

Autolyzed Yeast Extract (AYE), Hydrolyzed Vegetable 

Protein (HVP)

Peanuts/Peanut Derivatives

Gluten (from Wheat, Oats, Barley, or Rye)

Seeds (Sesame, Sunflower, Cottonseed, Poppy)

Soy/Soy Derivatives

Lactose

Monosodium Glutamine (MSG)

Synthetic Ingredients

Meat/Meat Derivatives

Corn/Corn Derivatives

Color Additives

Egg/Egg Derivatives

Tree Nut/Tree Nut Derivatives

Wheat/Wheat Derivatives

Milk & Dairy/Milk & Dairy Derivatives

Added/Artificial Sweetener
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Nutritional Facts 

Calculations Based on 100 Grams 

Calories 884 

Moisture 0 g 

Total Fat 100 grams 

Saturated Fats 16 grams 

Monounsaturated 81 grams 

Polyunsaturated 2 grams 

Cholesterol 0 g 

Sodium 0 mg 

Total Carbohydrates 0 g 

Sugars 0 g 

Fiber  0 g 

Protein  0 g 

Ash 0 g 

Calcium 0 mg 

Iron 0 mg 

Vitamin A 0 iu/g 

Vitamin C 0 mg 

Potassium 0 mg 
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FLOW CHART
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